<u>AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - AMENDMENT NO. 5</u> Athletic Training/1st Responder Services at the California Military Institute

This Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services made and entered into this 13th day of February 2020, by and between the California Military Institute (CMI), hereinafter referred to as "Charter," a Dependent Charter School within the Perris Union High School District (PUHSD) hereinafter referred to as "District," in Riverside County, California and Clover Enterprises, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor".

WHEREAS the District and Contractor entered into an Agreement for Professional Services (Athletic Training/1st Responder Services at the California Military Institute) on July 1, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties are amended and agree as follows:

- 1. Modify Section 5: FEES of the Agreement as follows:
 - 1.1. August 1, 2019, through January 31, 2020 (25 Hours Per Week)

 The Charter agrees to pay Contractor for Services satisfactorily rendered at California

 Military Institute at a rate of \$34.00 per hour with a total fee not to exceed \$22,440. Time

 will be tracked on a timesheet provided by the Charter. The Charter will pay said total fee

 in six (6) equal installments of \$3,740 on the first (1st) day of each month for the prior

 month's services. In the event of a change to the length of the Term, the compensation

 due Contractor under this Agreement shall be prorated based on the start and end date of
 the Services as agreed upon by the parties.

February 1, 2020, through May 29, 2020 (25 Hours Per Week)
The Charter agrees to pay Contractor for Services satisfactorily rendered at California Military Institute at a rate of \$40.29 per hour with a total fee not to exceed \$17,727.60. Time will be tracked on a timesheet provided by the Charter. The Charter will pay said total fee in four (4) equal installments of \$4,431.90 on the first (1st) day of each month for the prior month's services. In the event of a change to the length of the Term, the compensation due Contractor under this Agreement shall be prorated based on the start and end date of the Services as agreed upon by the parties.

June 1, 2020, through July 31, 2020 (15 Hours Per Week)
The Charter agrees to pay Contractor for Services satisfactorily rendered at California Military Institute at a rate of \$40.29 per hour with a total fee not to exceed \$4,834.80.
Time will be tracked on a timesheet provided by the Charter. This will be based on the hours submitted at the end of each month. In the event of a change to the length of the Term, the compensation due Contractor under this Agreement shall be prorated based on the start and end date of the Services as agreed upon by the parties.

TOTAL INCREASE: This represents a total increase in the contract in the amount of \$3,522.40.

OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE AGREEMENT: The parties agree that all terms, conditions, and obligations of the agreement remain in effect throughout the Term except for those provisions of the agreement that are directly contradicted by this pricing change, in which event the terms of this extension shall control over the agreement.

SEVERABILITY: If any part or parts of this extension shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of the extension shall continue in full force and effect.

Contractor's Signature Date

Address

City State Zip

Phone Fax

Email Address

Perris Union High School District for California Military Institute

By Title

Authorized Signature

Date

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date written above: